WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 12, 2025 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Black Oak Special - 19.361 - October 31, 2010)

Purse: $22,500

Plus: $1,700 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $24,200
Value of Race: $23,690 1st $14,020, 2nd $4,390, 3rd $2,755, 4th $1,317, 5th $658, 6th $110, 7th $110, 8th $110, 9th $110, 10th

$110

Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Clear, 88° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:58 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm

15Sep25 *WRD! 7
6Sep25 cBy?!
26Sep25 PRM®
21Sep25 *WRD?
21Sep25 *WRD®
2Sep24 "ALBY
21Sep25 *WRD?
14Jun25 8FMT?
19Jul25 *FMT®
30Sep25 *WRD’
Run-Up: O feet
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Winner:

Horse Name (Jockey)

Lightnin Strikes (Cruz, Roman)
Relentless Legacy (Alvidrez, Armando)
A Legacy of Tales (Esqueda, Cristian)
Richrolinwagon (Escobedo, Edwin)
Skyline King (Vega, Randy)

Sassy Angel (Alvarez, Jr., David)
Redheads Eagle (Smith, Cody)

The Durango Lights (Martinez, Aram)
Sammys Fishinchips (Cardenas, Jacob)
Deutsch (Delgado, Mario)

Wgt MIE PP

124 Lb 7
126 Lbf 10
126 Lbhf 9
128 Lb 8
126 L bk 1
126 Lbh 6
126 Lk 5
126 L bk 4
126 L bk 2
126 Lbhf 3

Breeder: Darrell G Edwards
Owner: Darrell G. Edwards
Trainer: Keener, Dee

Total WPS Pool: $5,355

Start
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Str1
11
31/2
4Head
81/2
2Head
5Head
9l
61/2
71/2

10

Str
11 1/2
21/2
41/2
6Head
3Head
51/2
91 1/2
71 1/2
8Head

10

Fin
11 1/2
21/2
31/2
4Neck
5Neck
6:L 1/4
7Head
81 1/4
93/4

10

EQUIBASE

Video Race Repla;

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

2.60*  19.965 93
2.80 20.186 87
11.30  20.260 85
4.00 20.317 84
36.70 20.334 83
7.30  20.369 83
1420  20.537 78
2490 20.550 78
31.90 20.721 74
7.10  20.825 71

Lightnin Strikes, Bay Gelding, by Prized Wagon out of Sheza Just Zoomin, by Jess Zoomin. Foaled Apr 24, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
7  Lightnin Strikes 7.20 4.00 3.00 $2.00 Exacta 7-10 28.60 3,848
10  Relentless Legacy 4.20 2.60  $0.50 Trifecta 7-10-9 37.65 2,647
9 AlLegacy of Tales 4.40  $0.10 Superfecta 7-10-9-8 23.98 2,412
$0.50 Pick 3 4-5-7 (3 correct) 106.50 284
$2.00 Daily Double 5-7 147.40 93
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Strl Str Fin
7 Lightnin Strikes 1 1t vz q1102
10 Relentless Legacy 3 3t 2l 12 2112
9  AlLegacy of Tales 4 4112 42 32
8  Richrollnwagon 5 g2 34 6° 42102
1 Skyline King 2 2! 3? 5234
6  Sassy Angel 8 5134 5212 6°
5 Redheads Eagle 9 g3 14 9434 7414
4 The Durango Lights 6 gl 7314 g4 14
2 Sammys Fishinchips 7 7214 g3 gd 12
3 Deutsch 10 1044 qo84 g8

Trainers:

- Vargas, Marla; 2 - Reza, Leonardo; 3 - Swan, Patrick

Owners:

Horton, Charles and Horton, Elizabeth; 4 -Gildardo Avila Torres; 2 -Janie Reza; 3 -Patrick E. Swan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LIGHTNIN STRIKES strong every step. RELENTLESS LEGACY vainly chased sharpie. A LEGACY OF TALES in mix, earned third. RICHROLLNWAGON

found stride belatedly. SKYLINE KING off well, drifted out, tired. SASSY ANGEL stumbled to knees at start. REDHEADS EAGLE sandwiched at break,
traffic early, dropped back. THE DURANGO LIGHTS crowded, brushed, no rally. SAMMYS FISHINCHIPS lacked any response. DEUTSCH Broke slowly,

shifted in.
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Comments

strong every step
vainly chased sharpie
in mix, earned third
found stride belatedly
fast st,drft out,tired
stumbled to knees brk
sandwiched,early trffc
crowded,brshd,no rally
lacked any responbse
brk slowly, shifted in

7 - Keener, Dee; 10 - Olmstead, Jason; 9 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 8 - Broom, Elferrelaureano; 1 - Ruiz, Jesus; 6 - Davis, Joe; 5 - Villafranco, Luis; 4

7 -Darrell G. Edwards; 10 -Tom Maher; 9 -Donald J. Friesen; 8 -Elferrelaureano Evez Broom; 1 -James G. Burgess; 6 - Cornerstone Stables; 5 -


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=10/12/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WRD&CY=USA&DATE=10/12/2025&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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