WILL ROGERS DOWNS - October 12, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.

Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Black Oak Special - 19.361 - October 31, 2010)

Purse: \$22,500

Plus: \$1,700 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$24,200

Value of Race: \$23,690 1st \$14,020, 2nd \$4,390, 3rd \$2,755, 4th \$1,317, 5th \$658, 6th \$110, 7th \$110, 8th \$110, 9th \$110, 10th

\$110

Wind Speed: 20 Wind Direction: Cross Weather: Clear, 88° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:58 Start: Good for all except 6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	W/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
15Sep25 ⁶ WRD ¹	7	Lightnin Strikes (Cruz, Roman)	124 L	b	7	1	1 ¹	1 1 1/2	1 ^{1 1/2}	2.60*	19.965	93	strong every step
6Sep25 11CBY1	10	Relentless Legacy (Alvidrez, Armando)	126 L	_ bf	10	3	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2.80	20.186	87	vainly chased sharpie
26Sep25 ¹ PRM ³	9	A Legacy of Tales (Esqueda, Cristian)	126 L	_ bhf	9	4	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	11.30	20.260	85	in mix, earned third
21Sep25 ³ WRD ¹	8	Richrollnwagon (Escobedo, Edwin)	128 L	_b	8	5	8 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	4.00	20.317	84	found stride belatedly
21Sep25 ³ WRD ⁶	1	Skyline King (Vega, Randy)	126 L	_bk	1	2	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	36.70	20.334	83	fast st,drft out,tired
2Sep24 ⁷ ALB ¹⁰	6	Sassy Angel (Alvarez, Jr., David)	126 L	_bh	6	8	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6. 1/4	7.30	20.369	83	stumbled to knees brk
21Sep25 ³ WRD ³	5	Redheads Eagle (Smith, Cody)	126 L	_ k	5	9	9 ¹	9 ¹ 1/2	7 ^{Head}	14.20	20.537	78	sandwiched,early trffc
14Jun25 ⁸ FMT ³	4	The Durango Lights (Martinez, Aram)	126 L	_bk	4	6	6 ^{1/2}	7 ¹ 1/2	8 ^{1 1/4}	24.90	20.550	78	crowded,brshd,no rally
19Jul25 ⁵ FMT ³	2	Sammys Fishinchips (Cardenas, Jacob)	126 L	_bk	2	7	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	9 ^{3/4}	31.90	20.721	74	lacked any responbse
30Sep25 9WRD7	3	Deutsch (Delgado, Mario)	126 L	_ bhf	3	10	10	10	10	7.10	20.825	71	brk slowly, shifted in
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Lightnin Strikes, Bay Gelding, by Prized Wagon out of Sheza Just Zoomin, by Jess Zoomin. Foaled Apr 24, 2022 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Darrell G Edwards Owner: Darrell G. Edwards Trainer: Keener, Dee

Total WPS Pool: \$5,355

Pgm	Horse
7	Lightnin Strikes
10	Relentless Legacy
9	A Legacy of Tales

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7.20	4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	7-10	28.60	3,848
	4.20	2.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-10-9	37.65	2,647
		4.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-10-9-8	23.98	2,412
			\$0.50 Pick 3	4-5-7 (3 correct)	106.50	284
			\$2.00 Daily Double	5-7	147.40	93

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Feriorillance Rulling Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin				
7	Lightnin Strikes	1	1 ¹	1 1 1/2	1 ^{1 1/2}				
10	Relentless Legacy	3	3 ¹	21 1/2	21 1/2				
9	A Legacy of Tales	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	3 ²				
8	Richrollnwagon	5	8 ^{2 3/4}	6 ³	4 ^{2 1/2}				
1	Skyline King	2	2 ¹	3 ²	5 ^{2 3/4}				
6	Sassy Angel	8	5 ^{1 3/4}	5 ^{2 1/2}	6 ³				
5	Redheads Eagle	9	9 ^{3 1/4}	94 3/4	7 ⁴ 1/4				
4	The Durango Lights	6	6 ^{1 3/4}	7 ^{3 1/4}	8 ⁴ 1/4				
2	Sammys Fishinchips	7	7 ² 1/4	8 ^{4 3/4}	9 ⁵ 1/2				
3	Deutsch	10	10 ^{4 1/4}	10 ^{6 1/4}	10 ^{6 1/4}				

Trainers: 7 - Keener, Dee; 10 - Olmstead, Jason; 9 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 8 - Broom, Elferrelaureano; 1 - Ruiz, Jesus; 6 - Davis, Joe; 5 - Villafranco, Luis; 4 - Vargas, Marla; 2 - Reza, Leonardo; 3 - Swan, Patrick

Owners: 7 -Darrell G. Edwards; 10 -Tom Maher; 9 -Donald J. Friesen; 8 -Elferrelaureano Evez Broom; 1 -James G. Burgess; 6 - Cornerstone Stables; 5 - Horton, Charles and Horton, Elizabeth; 4 -Gildardo Avila Torres; 2 -Janie Reza; 3 -Patrick E. Swan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

LIGHTNIN STRIKES strong every step. RELENTLESS LEGACY vainly chased sharpie. A LEGACY OF TALES in mix, earned third. RICHROLLNWAGON found stride belatedly. SKYLINE KING off well, drifted out, tired. SASSY ANGEL stumbled to knees at start. REDHEADS EAGLE sandwiched at break, traffic early, dropped back. THE DURANGO LIGHTS crowded, brushed, no rally. SAMMYS FISHINCHIPS lacked any response. DEUTSCH Broke slowly, shifted in.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.